Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11, 2020

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward County
(the “County™) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Hollywood, Miramar, Sunrise,
and Weston (collectively the “Mayors™) to extend the Sale Delay Period under the Second
Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018 (the
“Second Amendment”). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

1. Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed therein)
agreed that the sale of Alpha 250 would be delayed until October 11, 2019 (the “Sale Delay
Period™).

2. The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be further
extended for three additional periods, each for up to one year, upon written approval of the
County Administrator and the Mayors.

3. Consistent with the Second Amendment, the County Administrator and the Mayors
approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until October 11, 2020.

By:

Bertha Henry, Broward County Administrator

W mof %oconut Creek Mayor

~ D an Tr antahé\dty of Fort Lauderdale Mayor

By:

chh/tevy, City of Hollywood Mayor
/ 7

F 3
By: /"",/(/%//i‘ X / f /L aw |
Wayne M. Messain, City of Miramar Mayor

By:

Michael J. Ryan, City of Sunrise Mayor

By:

Daniel J. Stermer, City of Weston Mayor



Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11, 2020

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward County

(the “County™) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek. Fort Lauderdale. Hollywood. Miramar, Sunrise.
and Weston (collectively the “Mavors™) 1o extend the Sale Delay Period under the Second
Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018 (the
“Second Amendment”™). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

By:

By:

By:

ad

Under the Second Amendment. the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed therein)
agreed that the sale of Alpha 250 would be delayed until October 11. 2019 (the “Sale Delay
Period™).

The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale I)LIJ‘)‘\\HWIHG'ma;) be further
extended for three additional periods. each for up to one vear ‘-‘ka (M]Mp&;’m al of the
County Administrator and the Mayors. L)

’I

i,
{/

o ) : . : :." . CREAZ’ a8
Consistent with the Second Amendment. the County # 1)%]51@%}1{ 4l e P\E1y ors

a%pm\e olithe L\lt.‘n‘-;l?n ol the Sale Delay Period until ()gm ci2 1 % dst 5__:;;_2_5
z B & =
: | = ‘.G Q. =
?\4 1ol Fﬁ/ Dl\r‘kllﬂ B % '-.C:Obh"ﬂ fc\' S
/ Bertha Henry. Brmmrd C nuplv Adminis or, “, e &
‘1 %j ”[, * \\\\
LTI

Sandra L. Welch. ('_ii)' of Coconut Creek Mavor

Dean Trantalis. City of Fort Lauderdale Mayor

Josh Levy. City of | iull_\‘\\m_)d Ma_\-(;r

Wayne M. Messam. City ol Miramar Mayor

Michael J. Rvan. City of Sunrise Mayor

Daniel J. Stermer. City of Weston Mayor



Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11, 2020

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward County
(the “County”) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Hollywood, Miramar, Sunrise,
and Weston (collectively the “Mayors™) to extend the Sale Delay Period under the Second
Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018 (the
“Second Amendment™). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

1. Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed therein)
agreed that the sale of Alpha 250 would be delayed until October 11, 2019 (the “Sale Delay
Period”™). :

2. The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be further
extended for three additional periods, each for up to one year, upon written approval of the
County Administrator and the Mayors.

3. Consistent with the Second Amendment, the County Administrator and the Mayors
approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until October 11, 2020.

By:

Bertha Henry, Broward County Administrator

By: ]b(‘lMAIAA \/L/(/L[-Lw -~

Sandra L. Welch, City of Coconut Creek Mayor

' By:

Dean Trantalis, City of Fort Lauderdale Mayor
By:

Josh Levy, City of Hollywood Mayor
By:

Wayne M. Messam, City of Miramar Mayor
By:

Michael J. Ryan, City of Sunrise Mayor
By:

Daniel J. Stermer, City of Weston Mayor



Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delav Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until October 11, 2020

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward County
(the “County™) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Hollywood., Miramar, Sunrise,
and Weston (collectively the “Mayors™) to extend the Sale Delay Period under the Second
Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018 (the
“Second Amendment™). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

1.

Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities (listed therein)
agreed that the sale of Alpha 250 would be delayed until October 11, 2019 (the “Sale Delay
Period™).

The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be further
extended for three additional periods, each for up to one year, upon written approval of the
County Administrator and the Mayors.

Consistent with the Second Amendment. the County Administrator and the Mayors
approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until October 11, 2020.

Bertha Henry, Broward County Administrator

Sandra L. Welch, City of Coconut Creek Mayor

Dean Trantalis, Cit yﬂe Mayor

JOMEVW Hollywood Mayor

Wayne M. Messam. City of Miramar Mayor

Michael J. Ryan, City of Sunrise Mayor

Daniel J. Stermer, City of Weston Mayor



Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Under
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement Until Qctober 11, 2020

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator for Broward County
(the “County”) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdale, Hollywood, Miramar, Sunrise,
and Weston (collectively the “Mayors™) to extend the Sale Delay Period under the Second
Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on September 13, 2018 (the
“Second Amendment”). The County Administrator and the Mayors agree as follows:

1. Under the Second Amendment, the County and the Settling Municipalities listed therein)
agreed that the sale of Alpha 250 would be delayed until October 11, 2019 (the “Sale Delay
Period”).

2. The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Delay Period may be further
extended for three additional periods, each for up to one year, upon written approval of the
County Administrator and the Mayors.

3. Consistent with the Second Amendment, the County Administrator and the Mayors
approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until October 11, 2020.

By:

Bertha Henry, Broward County Administrator
By:

Sandra L. Welch, City of Coconut Creek Mayor
By:

Dean Trantalis, City of Fort Lauderdale Mayor
By:

Josh Levy, City of Hollywood Mayor
By:

Wayne M. Messam, City of Miramar Mayor
By:

Michael J. R; ity of Sunrise Mayor
By:

Daniel J. Stermer, City of Weston Mayor




Written Approval of Extension of Sale Delay Period Ui
Second Amendment to Settlement Agreement (il October . 1. 2020

This document provides written approval by the County Administrator [or Browarc o ounty
(the “County™) and the Mayors of Coconut Creek, Fort Lauderdaic, Hollywood, Miramar. > se.
and Weston (collectively the ~Mayors™) 10 extend the Sale Delay Period under thc nd
Amendment to Settlement Agreement approved by the County on Sepwember 13, L the
~Second Amendment™). [he County Adininistrator and the Mayaors agree ws [ollows:

Under the Second Amendment. the County and the Settling Munic pulities (listed ther

agreed that the sale o’ Alpha 250 would be delayed until October [ 1. 2019 (the “Sale De.
Period™).
2. The Second Amendment further provides that the Sale Deiy oriod may be further
extended for three additional periods. each for up to one yeur. « “ien approval of T
County Administrator and the Mayors.
3. Consistent with the Sccond Amendment. the County A » and the Mayor
approve of the extension of the Sale Delay Period until Octone 20,
By: S S

Bertha Henry. Broward County Adminisiraior
By

Sandra L. Welch, City of Coconut Creek Mayor
By R _

Dean Trantalis, (v of Fort Lauderdale Mayor
By: S

Josh Levy, City ol Hollywood Mayor
By:

Wayne M. Messam, City of Miramar Mayor

O



	1
	Signature pages

